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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Saturday 22nd September 2007

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
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Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Amy Griffiths Leicester  A    14:45
  2 Emily Sales Nuneaton H  A    14:59
  3 Naomi O’Brien RoySutCold  A    15:21
  4 Ellie Howat Birchfield  A    15:30
  5 Nicole Bailey Halesowen  A    15:34
  6 Hollie Rice Kettering  A    15:37
  7 Ailish Craig Tipton Har  A    15:39
  8 M Abraham LeicesterD    15:52
  9 Iris Mcneil Westbury H  A    15:57
 10 Niamh Gent RoySutCold  D    16:05
 11 Imogen Blears Worcester    16:12
 12 Rebecca Straw Cannock&S    16:16
 13 Alice Sadler RoySutCold  B    16:18
 14 Annie Leatham Leamington    16:23
 15 Robyn Brailey Bristol&W  A    16:32

 16 Megan Mcbrien RoySutCold  C    16:46
 17 Emily Orton Leicester  B    16:48
 18 Hannah Hardy Mansfield  B    16:50
 19 J Jade Mansfield  A    16:54
 20 Molly White Stratford  A    16:57
 21 S Whittingham BirchfielC    17:02
 22 H Wright Tipton Har  B    17:12
 23 Naomi Greveson Birchfield  B    17:22
 24 Bethany Ceney SuttonAsh    17:26
 25 C Warren Nuneaton H  B    17:41
 26 Molly Burd Leicester  C    17:46
 27 G Hartigan BromsRedd  A    18:08
 28 Anna Ball BromsRedd  B    18:36
 29 Claire Beavers Halesowen  B    20:04
 30 Jessica Raynor Mansfield  C    20:12

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 April Breby Leicester  A    15:57    30:42  0
  2 Lindsay Deacon Nuneaton H  A    16:10    31:09  0
  3 Gabby Kinney RoySutCold  A    16:01    31:22  0
  4 Jade Bird Cannock&S    15:25    31:41 +  8
  5 J Freeman Birchfield  A    16:15    31:45 -  1
  6 Esther Turner Halesowen  A    16:37    32:11 -  1
  7 Holly Wootten Worcester    16:24    32:36 +  4
  8 C Edmunds Tipton Har  A    17:00    32:39 -  1
  9 Rachel Smith RoySutCold  B    16:34    32:52 +  4
 10 K Godfrey Westbury H  A    17:03    33:00 -  1
 11 C Baxter Mansfield  A    16:17    33:11 +  8
 12 Ellie Goodall RoySutCold  C    16:44    33:30 +  4
 13 Hannah Davis RoySutCold  D    17:25    33:30 -  3
 14 Megan Fowler Bristol&W  A    17:08    33:40 +  1
 15 Lucy Tolton Kettering  A    19:10    34:47 -  9
 16 Lydia Mee Leamington    18:33    34:56 -  2
 17 Lauren Fairfax Tipton Har  B    17:48    35:00 +  5
 18 Rachel Burrows Leicester  B    18:17    35:05 -  1
 19 Ellen Scholes Stratford  A    18:17    35:14 +  1
 20 P Ratcliffe Birchfield  B    17:55    35:17 +  3

 21 Robyn Foster Mansfield  B    18:44    35:34 -  3
 22 Isobel Billall BromsRedd  A    17:26    35:34 +  5
 23 Nettie Burd Leicester  C    17:52    35:38 +  3
 24 A Ratcliffe SuttonAsh    18:18    35:44  0
 25 Oceana Farren Nuneaton H  B    18:58    36:39  0
 26 C Tongue BromsRedd  B    19:58    38:34 +  2
 27 Alice Mortiboy Mansfield  C    18:56    39:08 +  3
 28 Sophie Page Halesowen  B    19:21    39:25 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jade Bird Cannock&S    15:25
  2 April Breby Leicester  A    15:57
  3 Gabby Kinney RoySutCold  A    16:01
  4 Lindsay Deacon Nuneaton H  A    16:10
  5 J Freeman Birchfield  A    16:15
  6 C Baxter Mansfield  A    16:17
  7 Holly Wootten Worcester    16:24
  8 Rachel Smith RoySutCold  B    16:34
  9 Esther Turner Halesowen  A    16:37
 10 Ellie Goodall RoySutCold  C    16:44

Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Fairbrother Leicester  A    15:20    46:02  0
  2 R Robinson RoySutCold  A    14:54    46:16 +  1
  3 Chloe Tillin Nuneaton H  A    16:38    47:47 -  1
  4 A Robertson Halesowen  A    16:29    48:40 +  2
  5 Nicole Parsons RoySutCold  B    15:59    48:51 +  4
  6 Saskia Manson Westbury H  A    15:57    48:57 +  4
  7 Aimee Hopcroft Birchfield  A    17:30    49:15 -  2
  8 Lauren Evans Tipton Har  A    16:37    49:16  0
  9 Amy Cooke Worcester    16:55    49:31 -  2
 10 Lydia Sergiew RoySutCold  C    16:29    49:59 +  2
 11 Hayley Silver Mansfield  A    17:00    50:11  0
 12 Georgie Savage BromsRedd  A    14:55    50:29 + 10
 13 M Stoddart RoySutCold  D    17:42    51:12  0
 14 C Barrow Cannock&S    20:06    51:47 - 10
 15 Ruby Portus Bristol&W  A    18:15    51:55 -  1
 16 Olivia Tansey Leicester  B    17:19    52:24 +  2
 17 Katie Warren Birchfield  B    17:16    52:33 +  3
 18 Chloe Hingley Tipton Har  B    17:52    52:52 -  1

 19 C Bellingham Mansfield  B    18:05    53:39 +  2
 20 Hannah Taylor Stratford  A    18:39    53:53 -  1
 21 Fleur O’Dwyer Leamington    19:13    54:09 -  5
 22 Penny Morris Kettering  A    19:27    54:14 -  7
 23 R Saunders Leicester  C    18:41    54:19  0
 24 Florin Bailey SuttonAsh    21:06    56:50  0
 25 Hayley Bocking BromsRedd  B    20:04    58:38 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 R Robinson RoySutCold  A    14:54
  2 Georgie Savage BromsRedd  A    14:55
  3 M Fairbrother Leicester  A    15:20
  4 Saskia Manson Westbury H  A    15:57
  5 Nicole Parsons RoySutCold  B    15:59
  6 Lydia Sergiew RoySutCold  C    16:29
  7 A Robertson Halesowen  A    16:29
  8 Lauren Evans Tipton Har  A    16:37
  9 Chloe Tillin Nuneaton H  A    16:38
 10 Amy Cooke Worcester    16:55
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Under 13 Girls                 — Team Results — Final

  1 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    46:02
1 Amy Griffiths (1) 14:45 2 April Breby (1) 15:57
3 M Fairbrother (1) 15:20
  2 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    46:16
1 Naomi O’Brien (3) 15:21 2 Gabby Kinney (3) 16:01
3 R Robinson (2) 14:54
  3 Nuneaton Harriers  ‘A’    47:47
1 Emily Sales (2) 14:59 2 Lindsay Deacon (2) 16:10
3 Chloe Tillin (3) 16:38
  4 Halesowen AC  ‘A’    48:40
1 Nicole Bailey (5) 15:34 2 Esther Turner (6) 16:37
3 A Robertson (4) 16:29
  5 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘B’    48:51
1 Alice Sadler (13) 16:18 2 Rachel Smith (9) 16:34
3 Nicole Parsons (5) 15:59
  6 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    48:57
1 Iris Mcneil (9) 15:57 2 K Godfrey (10) 17:03
3 Saskia Manson (6) 15:57
  7 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    49:15
1 Ellie Howat (4) 15:30 2 J Freeman (5) 16:15
3 Aimee Hopcroft (7) 17:30
  8 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    49:16
1 Ailish Craig (7) 15:39 2 C Edmunds (8) 17:00
3 Lauren Evans (8) 16:37
  9 Worcester AC    49:31
1 Imogen Blears (11) 16:12 2 Holly Wootten (7) 16:24
3 Amy Cooke (9) 16:55
 10 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘C’    49:59
1 Megan Mcbrien (16) 16:46 2 Ellie Goodall (12) 16:44
3 Lydia Sergiew (10) 16:29
 11 Mansfield Harriers  ‘A’    50:11
1 J Jade (19) 16:54 2 C Baxter (11) 16:17
3 Hayley Silver (11) 17:00
 12 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC  ‘A’    50:29
1 G Hartigan (27) 18:08 2 Isobel Billall (22) 17:26
3 Georgie Savage (12) 14:55
 13 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘D’    51:12
1 Niamh Gent (10) 16:05 2 Hannah Davis (13) 17:25
3 M Stoddart (13) 17:42
 14 Cannock & Stafford AC    51:47
1 Rebecca Straw (12) 16:16 2 Jade Bird (4) 15:25
3 C Barrow (14) 20:06
 15 Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    51:55
1 Robyn Brailey (15) 16:32 2 Megan Fowler (14) 17:08
3 Ruby Portus (15) 18:15
 16 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    52:24
1 Emily Orton (17) 16:48 2 Rachel Burrows (18) 18:17
3 Olivia Tansey (16) 17:19
 17 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    52:33
1 Naomi Greveson (23) 17:22 2 P Ratcliffe (20) 17:55
3 Katie Warren (17) 17:16
 18 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    52:52
1 H Wright (22) 17:12 2 Lauren Fairfax (17) 17:48
3 Chloe Hingley (18) 17:52
 19 Mansfield Harriers  ‘B’    53:39
1 Hannah Hardy (18) 16:50 2 Robyn Foster (21) 18:44
3 C Bellingham (19) 18:05
 20 Stratford-Upon-Avon AC  ‘A’    53:53
1 Molly White (20) 16:57 2 Ellen Scholes (19) 18:17
3 Hannah Taylor (20) 18:39
 21 Leamington C & AC    54:09
1 Annie Leatham (14) 16:23 2 Lydia Mee (16) 18:33
3 Fleur O’Dwyer (21) 19:13

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 22 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘A’    54:14
1 Hollie Rice (6) 15:37 2 Lucy Tolton (15) 19:10
3 Penny Morris (22) 19:27
 23 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘C’    54:19
1 Molly Burd (26) 17:46 2 Nettie Burd (23) 17:52
3 R Saunders (23) 18:41
 24 Sutton-In-Ashfield Harriers    56:50
1 Bethany Ceney (24) 17:26 2 A Ratcliffe (24) 18:18
3 Florin Bailey (24) 21:06
 25 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC  ‘B’    58:38
1 Anna Ball (28) 18:36 2 C Tongue (26) 19:58
3 Hayley Bocking (25) 20:04

Incomplete Teams:

Nuneaton Harriers  ‘B’    36:39
1 C Warren (25) 17:41 2 Oceana Farren (25) 18:58

Mansfield Harriers  ‘C’    39:08
1 Jessica Raynor (30) 20:12 2 Alice Mortiboy (27) 18:56

Halesowen AC  ‘B’    39:25
1 Claire Beavers (29) 20:04 2 Sophie Page (28) 19:21

Leicester Coritanian Ac    ‘D’    15:52
1 M Abraham (8) 15:52

Birchfield Harriers        ‘C’    17:02
1 S Whittingham (21) 17:02

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Amy Griffiths Leicester A   14:45
  2 R Robinson RoySutCold A   14:54
  3 Georgie Savage BromsRedd A   14:55
  4 Emily Sales Nuneaton H A   14:59
  5 M Fairbrother Leicester A   15:20
  6 Naomi O’Brien RoySutCold A   15:21
  7 Jade Bird Cannock&S    15:25
  8 Ellie Howat Birchfield A   15:30
  9 Nicole Bailey Halesowen A   15:34
 10 Hollie Rice Kettering A   15:37
 11 Ailish Craig Tipton Har A   15:39
 12 M Abraham LeicesterD    15:52
 13 Saskia Manson Westbury H A   15:57
  = Iris Mcneil Westbury H A   15:57
  = April Breby Leicester A   15:57
 16 Nicole Parsons RoySutCold B   15:59
 17 Gabby Kinney RoySutCold A   16:01
 18 Niamh Gent RoySutCold D   16:05
 19 Lindsay Deacon Nuneaton H A   16:10
 20 Imogen Blears Worcester    16:12
 21 J Freeman Birchfield A   16:15
 22 Rebecca Straw Cannock&S    16:16
 23 C Baxter Mansfield A   16:17
 24 Alice Sadler RoySutCold B   16:18
 25 Annie Leatham Leamington    16:23
 26 Holly Wootten Worcester    16:24
 27 Lydia Sergiew RoySutCold C   16:29
  = A Robertson Halesowen A   16:29
 29 Robyn Brailey Bristol&W A   16:32
 30 Rachel Smith RoySutCold B   16:34


